STATE

STATE APPOINTMENTS

DEPUTY LIEUTENANT COMMISSION LIEUTENANCY OF THE COUNTY OF DEVON

The Lord-Lieutenant of Devon, Sir Eric Dancer KCVO CBE JP has appointed the following to be Deputy Lieutenant of Devon:

Mr Michael Morpurgo Esq

Dr P Norrev

Clerk of the Lieutenancy

10 April 2015

(2319064)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

EASTCHURCH CLUB & INSTITUTE LIMITED

0008880R

Registered office: Bank Chambers, 1 Central Avenue, Sittingbourne,

Kent ME10 4AE

Principal trading address: 11 High Street, Eastchurch, Sheerness

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two

months from the last date for proving being 18 April 2015. Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Liquidator at McCabe Ford Williams, Bank Chambers, 1

Central Avenue, Sittingbourne, Kent ME10 4AE by 18 April 2015. If so required by notice from the Liquidator, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Amanda Janice Ireland (IP number 9274) of McCabe Ford Williams, Bank Chambers, 1 Central Avenue, Sittingbourne, Kent ME10 4AE was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 21 October 2011.

Further information about this case is available from Alison Collier at the offices of McCabe Ford Williams at alison.collier@mfw.co.uk

Amanda Janice Ireland, Liquidator (2319066)

ETHICALSUPERSTORE.COM LIMITED

04803694

Registered office: Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG

Principal Trading Address: Unit 16, Princes Park, Team Valley, Gateshead, Tyne and Wear NE11 0NF

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG by no later than 11 May 2015 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of appointment: 20 February 2012.

Office Holder details: Stephen Hunt (IP No. 9183) and Timothy Bramston (IP No. 8278) of Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London WC1H 9LG.

The Joint Liquidators can be contacted by Tel: 020 7554 9600. Alternative contact Email: gareth.rees@griffins.net Stephen Hunt and Timothy Bramston, Joint Liquidators

14 April 2015 (2319089)

EVESHAM WORKING MEN'S CLUB AND INSTITUTE LIMITED

IP07752R

Registered office: One Redcliff Street, Bristol, BS1 6NP

Principal Trading Address: 8 Merstow Green, Evesham, WR11 4BD

Notice is hereby given to all known unsecured creditors pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that the last date for proving debts against the above named Company is 12 May 2015 by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, Stephen Ramsbottom of Moore Stephens LLP, One Redcliff Street, Bristol, BS1 6NP, the Joint Liquidator of the Company. Notice is further given that the Joint Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to all known unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving. Should you fail to submit your claim by 12 May 2015 you will be excluded from the benefit of any dividend.

Date of Appointment: 27 January 2014.

Office Holder details: Stephen Ramsbottom (IP No. 8990) of Moore Stephens LLP, One Redcliff Street, Bristol, BS1 6NP and Jeremy Willmont (IP No. 9044) of Moore Stephens LLP, 150 Aldersgate Street, London, EC1A 4AB

For further details contact: Nicholas Talbot, Tel: 0117 9225522. Email: nicholas.talbot@moorestephens.com, Ref: BR72118.

Stephen Ramsbottom and Jeremy Willmont, Joint Liquidators

13 April 2015 (2319084)

F.D.S. PIPEWORK SERVICES LIMITED

03841376

Registered office: c/o Booth & Co, Coopers House, Intake Lane, Ossett, WF5 0RG

Principal Trading Address: Unit D3 Whitwood Enterprise Park, Whitwood Lane, Castleford, WF10 5PX

Notice is hereby given that I, Philip Booth, the Liquidator of the above-named Company, intend making an interim distribution to unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 8 May 2015, the last date for proving, to submit their proof of debt to me at Coopers House, Intake Lane, Ossett, WF5 0RG, and, if so requested by me to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb the dividend because he/she has not participated in it.

Please note: The last date for submitting a proof of debt is 8 May 2015.

Date of Appointment: 1 February 2013.

Office Holder details: PR Booth (IP No: 9470) of Booth & Co, Coopers House, Intake Lane, Ossett, WF5 0RG. Further details contact: Philip R Booth, Tel: 01923 263777.

PR Booth, Liquidator

14 April 2015 (2319074)

In the Carlisle County Court

No 75 of 2013

GEOFFREY JAMES LAWSON & HELEN LOUISE LAWSON

Partnership

Trading Name: Craigburn Farmhouse

Principal trading address: Craigburn Farm, Penton, Longtown, Carlisle, Cumbria CA6 5QP

Nature of Business: Farm, restaurant and bed & breakfast

Notice is hereby given that I, *Daryl Warwick*, Liquidator of Geoffrey James Lawson and Helen Louise Lawson trading as Craigburn Farmhouse, intend to declare a first and final dividend to creditors within 2 months from 8 May 2015. Creditors who have not yet lodged a Proof of Debt in the partnership estate must do so by 8 May 2015, the last date for proving, failing which they will be excluded from the dividend. Claims should be sent to Daryl Warwick of Armstrong Watson, Fairview House, Victoria Place, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 1HP. Further Details:

donna.mcleod@armstrongwatson.co.uk, 01228 690200